## GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT (GENERAL ADMINISTRATION BRANCH) 5, SHAM NATH MARG, DELHI-54

F. No. 1(867)/GA/Estt./DC/2016/303

Dated: 2 2 2021

## ORDER

Transfer/Posting of the following Grade-I(DASS) officers is hereby ordered with immediate effect:

Sl No.	Name and Designation	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1.	Sh. Prabhas Kumar, Grade-I(DASS)	Section Officer, Census & NPR 2020, Socio Economic Caste Census, Any other unassigned matters, Coordination Branch (including AADHAR, SLBC, BBBP, Sale of Acid, PNDT Act, NHRC matters)	Section Officer, Stamp & Registration Branch, CCS Branch & Marriage Cell, Revenue HQ
1.	Sh. Alok Kumar Mishra, Grade-I(DASS)	Under Posting in Revenue HQ	Section Officer, Census & NPR 2020, Socio Economic Caste Census, Any other unassigned matters, Coordination Branch (including AADHAR, SLBC, BBBP, Sale of Acid, PNDT Act, NHRC matters), , Revenue HQ
2.	Sh. Anil Kumar Aggarwal, Grade-I(DASS)	Section Officer, DDMA, Revenue HQ	Tehsildar (Civil Lines), Distt. Central
3.	Sh. Aneesh Yadav, Grade-I(DASS)	Section Officer, Relief Branch (including Rajya Sainik Board), Nazarat Branch. Treasury Branch, Revenue HQ	Section Officer, Stamp
4.	Sh. Thomas K.C., Grade-I(DASS)	Section Officer, Vigilance	Additional Charge as Section Officer, Caretaking Branch, Revenue HQ including all earlier allocated work

This issues with the approval of the Pr. Secretary (Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner.

(ANIL SIROHI) SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)

F. No. 1(867)/GA/Estt./DC/2016/303

Dated: 2/2/2021

Copy for information and further necessary action to:-

1. District Magistrate, Distt. Central, Revenue Department. Govt. of NCT of Delhi.

2. Special CEO, DDMA, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.

3. Deputy Commissioner(HQs), Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.

 PA to Pr. Secretary(Revenue) cum Divisional Commissioner, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054.

Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department, 5 Sham Nath Marg, Delhi-110054 with a request to upload the order on the Revenue Department's website.

Officers concerned.

7. Guard File.

(ANIL SIROHI)

SUB-DIVISIONAL MAGISTRATE-III (HQ)